TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM730330

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
6751342 Canada Inc.		05/17/2022	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	9753052 Canada Inc.	
Street Address:	Address: 376 Victoria Avenue	
Internal Address:	Iress: Suite 240	
City:	Westmount, Quebec	
State/Country:	te/Country: CANADA	
Postal Code:	estal Code: H3Z 1C3	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87813228	VICTORIA PARK MEDISPA
Serial Number:	97291242	
Serial Number:	97291218	MD FORMULA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-941-5668

Email: trademark@collenip.com

Correspondent Name: Mitchell E. Radin

Address Line 1: 80 South Highland Avenue

Address Line 2: THE HOLYOKE-MANHATTAN BUILDING

Address Line 4: Ossining, NEW YORK 10562

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Mitchell E. Radin

Address Line 1: 80 South Highland Avenue

Address Line 2: THE HOLYOKE-MANHATTAN BUILDING

Address Line 4: Ossining, NEW YORK 10562

TRADEMARK REEL: 007733 FRAME: 0653

900696696

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mitchell E. Radin	
SIGNATURE:	/Mitchell E. Radin/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2022	
Total Attachments: 2 source=X352_Executed Assignment_220517#page1.tif		

source=X352_Executed Assignment_220517#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007733 FRAME: 0654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: X352 /CX295/CX294 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 6751342 Canada, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Canada, whose full post office address is 376 Victoria Avenue, suite 240, Westmount, Québec H3Z1C3, CANADA (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has adopted, and intends to use marks which are the subject of applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Trademark : VICTORIA PARK MEDISPA

Serial No. : 87813228

Filed: February 27, 2018



Trademark

Serial No. : 97291242 Filed : March 2, 2022



Trademark : MD formula

Serial No. : 97291218

Filed : March 2, 2022

AND, WHEREAS, the Assignor has intended to use these marks in commerce and filed applications, as alleged in the above-captioned applications, but has not yet filed allegations of use under Section 1(a) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, and is assigning the marks described above as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which these marks pertain as required by 15 USC 1060;

AND, WHEREAS, 9753052 Canada Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Canada, whose full post office address is 376 Victoria Avenue, Suite 240, Westmount,

TRADEMARK REEL: 007733 FRAME: 0655 Québec H3Z1C3, CANADA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring said

marks and the applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all of its rights, title and

interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks,

and all of its rights, title and interest in the applications as part of the entire business or portion

thereof to which the marks pertain as required by 15 USC §1060, and the right to recover for past

and present infringements, to pursue any related proceedings including opposition proceedings

based on or related to the trademarks, and to retain all benefits including all damages and profits

arising therefrom.

The Assignor hereto agrees to sign any other documents required to confirm the ownership

of the Assignee and to record the Assignee as the new owner of the above-mentioned trademarks

with the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

BY: 6751342 Canada, Inc.

(Signature) Jefffey Hart, President

Date:

BY: 9753052 Canada Inc.

(Signature) Jeffrey Hart, Secretary

Date:

May 17, 20



TRADEMARK **REEL: 007733 FRAME: 0656**

RECORDED: 05/25/2022